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STATE OF CALIFORNIA    NATURAL RESOURCES AGENCY Edmund G. Brown Jr., Governor 
 

 
DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION 

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL 

P.O. Box 944246 

SACRAMENTO, CA  94244-2460 
(916) 445-8200 
Website: www.osfm.fire.ca.gov 

 
 
 
 

OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL 
MEMBERSHIP ROSTER 

FIRE ALARM ADVISORY COMMITTEE 
 

COMMITTEE GOAL: To provide a means of communication between the Office of the State Fire Marshal, 
representatives of industry, the public and the fire service; and to seek comments and specific views on 
proposed regulations and intended future action. 

 

 
OSFM STAFF PHONE EMAIL 

 
James Parsegian, Chair (916) 445-8415 james.parsegian@fire.ca.gov 

Supervising Deputy State Fire Marshal 

DeeDee Garcia,  
 Assistant Program Coordinator    (916) 445-8370 deedee.garcia@fire.ca.gov 

 
 

STATE AGENCY LIASONS PHONE 
 

TBD  Phone: 
Division of the State Architect Fax: 
1102 Q Street Email: 
Sacramento, CA 95814 

 
Gary Dunger Phone: (213) 897-3111 
Office of Statewide Health Fax: (213) 897-0168 
Planning and Development Email:  gdunger@oshpd.state.ca.us 
700 N. Alameda St., Ste. 2-500 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 
 

MEMBERS (FIRE SERVICE) 
 

Walter Brandes 

PHONE 
 

Phone: (760) 863-8886 
Riverside County Fire Department 
77933 Las Montanes Rd., Ste. 201 
Palm Desert, CA 92211-4131 

Fax: (760) 863-7072 
Email:  walt.brandes@fire.ca.gov 

 

Ken Quick  
Culver City Fire Dept.  
9770 Culver Blvd. 

Culver City, CA 90232 

 

Phone: (310) 253-5929 

Fax: 
Email: 
Kenneth.quick@culvercity.org 

  

 
CONSERVATION IS WISE-KEEP CALIFORNIA GREEN AND GOLDEN 

 
PLEASE REMEMBER TO CONSERVE ENERGY. FOR TIPS AND INFORMATION, VISIT “FLEX YOUR POWER” AT WWW.CA.GOV. 
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Concord, CA 

94520 

MEMBERS (INDUSTRY) 
 

Shane Clary 

PHONE 
 

Phone: (925) 808-4315 
Bay Alarm Company 
60 Berry Drive 
Pacheco, CA 94553 

Fax: (510) 763-0708 
Email:  smclary@bayalarm.com 

 

Tom Connaughton 
Intertek – ETL 
41 Plymouth St., Unit C 
Fairfield, NJ 07004 

 

Phone: (732) 841-2119 
Fax: 
Email: 
Tom.Connaughton@intertek.com  

 Rick Cortina 
Pyro-Comm Systems, Inc. 

15531 Container Lane 
Huntington Beach, CA 92649-1530 

Phone: (714) 757-3214 
Fax: (714) 902-8001 
Email:  rcortina@pyrocomm.com 

 

 

Ronald Farr 
 

Phone: (269) 364-7641 
 

UL Regulatory Services 

1226 107
th Ave. 

Fax: 
Email:  Ronald.Farr@ul.com 

 

Otsego, MI 49078   

Wendy Gifford 
Consultant 
40 E. Cedar Street, Suite 9C 
Chicago, IL 60611 

   Phone: (312) 642-8040 
   Fax:  
   Email: wendy@wendygifford.com 

 

 
 

Bill Hopple 
 

Phone: (202) 814-8988 
 

Hopple & Co. Fax: (209) 832-1098  
1040 Menay Drive Email:  hop39@juno.com  
Tracy, CA 95376-9777  

 

Jay Levy 
 

Phone: (818) 621-8600 (cell) 
 

 

Rick Lewis  
Sabah International 

5925 Stoneridge Dr. 
Pleasanton, CA 94588 

  Phone: (925) 734-5750 
  Fax: (925) 938-3818 

  Email: rick@sabah-intl.com 

 

Michael Reeser 
Santa Rosa Fire Equipment Services 
595-A Portal Street 

Cotati, CA 94931 

 

  Phone: (707) 546-0797 
  Fax: (707) 527-5741 
  Email:  mjreeser@integra.net 

 

Richard Roberts 
Honeywell Life Safety 

 

  Phone: (830) 338-7025 
  Fax: 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
  
 
 
Jay Levy  Phone: (661) 299-8281  

Eaton Fax:  
273 Branchport Avenue  Email: jaylevy@eaton.com  

Long Branch, NJ 07740 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3825 Ohio Ave.   Email:  Richard.roberts@systemsensor.com 

St. Charles, IL 60174 
 

Patrick Ward  Phone: (925) 827-5858 
AON Fire Protection Engineering  Fax: (925) 827-8997 
1850 Gateway Blvd., Suite 1030  Email:  patrick.ward@aon.com 

 

 

Alternates 
 

Howard Hopper  Phone: (408) 754-6609 
Underwriters Laboratories Inc.  Fax: (408) 689-6609 
455 E Trimble Road  Email:  howard.d.hopper@us.ul.com 
San Jose, CA 95131-1230 
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